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Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Re: Query
1 message

Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk> 28 February 2024 at 17:17
To: "LEE, Peter (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)" <peter.lee3@nhs.net>

Thanks Peter, that's fine, I will delete the quote. 

Best regards,

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls
to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.   

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

On Wed, 28 Feb 2024 at 17:16, LEE, Peter (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<peter.lee3@nhs.net> wrote:

Hi Steve

Thanks, sorry should have updated you, we found them much less expensive elsewhere in the end
 
 
Kind regards

Peter Lee C.Eng MIET MIPEM 

Consultant Head, Clinical Engineering Services & Trust Medical Device Safety Officer
Incorporating Medical Equipment Management Department (Memd)
Clinical Support, Therapies and Outpatients CSTO Division
Kings Mill Hospital
Sherwood Forest NHS Foundation Trust
Mansfield Road
Sutton-in-Ashfield
NG17 4JL

01623 622515 x 3882
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Please visit our websites on the following
link http://sfhnet.nnotts.nhs.uk/memd/default.aspx or to report
routine repairs http://sfh-ram/maintenance5000/mainmenu.aspx?
Guest=true
*******Staff Excellence Awards Winners 2021 & 2023 ******

Our mission ....Maximizing the availability of safe medical devices for your patients...Choosing it right- and using it
right - will keep it right
Service Registered with BSi continuously to Iso9001 Quality Management Standard since 1990
 Please note that I work flexibly. Although it suits me to email you at this time, I don’t generally expect a
response until you’ve had a chance to digest when you’re back 

eSFHFT #SFHCelebratingSuccess

On 28 Feb 2024, at 17:14, Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

﻿

  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Peter,

Did anything develop further regarding your requirement for 19 rail clamps capable of a vertical
mounting configuration?

The quotation expires tomorrow, would you like this to be refreshed or is it no longer required?  

Best regards,

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.   

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on
it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

On Mon, 29 Jan 2024 at 15:35, LEE, Peter (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST) <peter.lee3@nhs.net> wrote:
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Many thanks Steve
 
 
Kind regards

Peter Lee C.Eng MIET MIPEM 

Consultant Head, Clinical Engineering Services & Trust Medical Device Safety Officer
Incorporating Medical Equipment Management Department (Memd)
Clinical Support, Therapies and Outpatients CSTO Division
Kings Mill Hospital
Sherwood Forest NHS Foundation Trust
Mansfield Road
Sutton-in-Ashfield
NG17 4JL

01623 622515 x 3882

Please visit our websites on the following
link http://sfhnet.nnotts.nhs.uk/memd/default.aspx or to
report routine repairs http://sfh-ram/
maintenance5000/mainmenu.aspx?Guest=true
*******Staff Excellence Awards Winners 2021 & 2023 ******

Our mission ....Maximizing the availability of safe medical devices for your patients...Choosing it
right- and using it right - will keep it right
Service Registered with BSi continuously to Iso9001 Quality Management Standard since 1990
 Please note that I work flexibly. Although it suits me to email you at this time, I don’t
generally expect a response until you’ve had a chance to digest when you’re back 

eSFHFT #SFHCelebratingSuccess

On 29 Jan 2024, at 15:32, Steve Hardaker <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

﻿

  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Peter,

I don't have a drawing of the `V` mount rail clamp but we have measured the
clamping section and it's a 35mm opening that's just over 10mm deep, so it should
comfortably fit over that rail as the clampable section is 10mm x 30mm.  

I have attached a quotation for 19 units as requested, sorry, we don't have
quantity breaks on these. With regards to lead-times, it's usually around 2-3 weeks
on Maxtec items, we will only receive a more refined estimate once we place the
order with them. 

If you have any further queries, please let me know.

Best regards,

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work
remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please
continue to use email where possible.  
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Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.
E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

On Mon, 29 Jan 2024 at 14:12, LEE, Peter (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS
NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <peter.lee3@nhs.net> wrote:

Just to be sure, please can you share dimensions of your clamp/sample? Needs to
be compatible with attached

 

Many thanks

 

Peter

 

From: LEE, Peter (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST)
Sent: Monday, January 29, 2024 2:06 PM
To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Subject: RE: Query
Importance: High

 

Sorry Steve, please can you quote for x19 or 20 if that’s a breakpoint?

 

Whats delivery looking like?

 

Thanks

 

Peter

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: Monday, January 29, 2024 12:54 PM
To: LEE, Peter (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<peter.lee3@nhs.net>
Subject: Re: Query
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Peter,

 

I've had one of the engineers have a tinker and we do have a solution for you, the
clamp you need is this one:

 

Maxtec V Mount Rail Clamp – Viamed Ltd

 

It's configured as a horizontal clamp but the V-plate is held in by machine screws,
and behind it is a second set of holes that allows the plate to be rotated through
90 degrees. 

 

<image001.png>

<image002.png>

 

P/n 0121198 Maxtec `V` mount rail clamp @ £96.40+VAT

Carriage: £12.00+VAT

Availability: 6 in stock

 

On a separate matter, have you heard anything further from NICU re their enquiry
for a MaxO2ME oxygen monitor? If that's no longer looking to be of interest, I can
close that one off. 

 

Best regards,

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work
remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please
continue to use email where possible.  

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

 

 

 

On Fri, 26 Jan 2024 at 18:22, LEE, Peter (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS
NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <peter.lee3@nhs.net> wrote:

Hi Steve

 

I’m after several clamps like https://automotive.viamed.co.uk/products/0121184-
viamed-v-mount-rail-clamp?variant=45352128250159 but with the v oriented
through 90 degrees as we have vertical medi rail, can you help?

 

 

Kind regards

Peter Lee C.Eng MIET MIPEM 

Consultant Head, Clinical Engineering Services & Trust Medical Device Safety
Officer
Incorporating Medical Equipment Management Department (Memd)
Clinical Support, Therapies and Outpatients CSTO Division
Kings Mill Hospital
Sherwood Forest NHS Foundation Trust
Mansfield Road
Sutton-in-Ashfield
NG17 4JL

01623 622515 x 3882

 

Please visit our websites on the following
link http://sfhnet.nnotts.nhs.
uk/memd/default.aspx or to report routine
repairs http://sfh-ram/
maintenance5000/mainmenu.aspx?Guest=true

*******Staff Excellence Awards Winners 2021 & 2023 ******

 

Our mission ....Maximizing the availability of safe medical devices for your
patients...Choosing it right- and using it right - will keep it right

Service Registered with BSi continuously to Iso9001 Quality Management
Standard since 1990

 Please note that I work flexibly. Although it suits me to email you at this
time, I don’t generally expect a response until you’ve had a chance to
digest when you’re back 
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eSFHFT #SFHCelebratingSuccess
 

******************************
********************************************************
******************************

This message may contain confidential information. If you
are not the intended recipient please:
i) inform the sender that you have received the message in
error before deleting it; and
ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in
this e-mail or take any action in relation to its content
(to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory
service available for all NHS staff in England. NHSmail is
approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive
information with NHSmail and other accredited email
services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch
visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail Support

************************************************************
************************** ******************************

This message may contain confidential information. If you are
not the intended recipient please:
i) inform the sender that you have received the message in
error before deleting it; and
ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this
e-mail or take any action in relation to its content (to do
so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory
service available for all NHS staff in England. NHSmail is
approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive
information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit
Joining NHSmail – NHSmail Support

<QVM147946.pdf>
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient please:
i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before
deleting it; and
ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or
take any action in relation to its content (to do so is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.
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NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service
available for all NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for
exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and
other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining
NHSmail – NHSmail Support

************************************************************
************************** ******************************

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:
i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and
ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all
NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail
Support
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